Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms

Reporting Period: June 2001

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars - Large
Snuff
Chewing Tobacco
Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small

June 2001

52,156,638,443
0

215,849,700
288,124,251
6,292,821
4,402,325
512,247
634,887

37,294,389,064

May 2001

46,430,914,241
0

205,666,296
291,013,287
6,557,934
4,626,787
412,805
457,127

38,842,404,541

June 2000

57,038,912,220
0

234,283,759
239,491,822
6,255,380
5,389,083
771,848
868,806

39,681,989,455

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

288,722,982,203
0

1,199,510,260
1,540,759,093
35,702,121
26,029,721
2,677,465
2,333,835

206,094,818,455

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

302,707,295,075
0

1,215,813,383
1,456,318,131
35,041,900
26,953,969
3,828,858
893,805

210,040,950,499

Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 211,065,819 172,307,719 227,485,933 1,053,867,796 1,082,039,757|
Cigars - Large, Class A 0 0 797,266 0 1,361,999
Class B 0 0 1,296,590 0 1,363,790
Class C 0 0 2,841,504 0 16,329,293
Class D 0 0 42,031,634 0 164,622,463
Class E 0 0 31,200,930 0 122,146,340
Class F 0 0 4,828,610 0 18,483,050
Class G 295,181,237 290,525,265 173,229,142 1,545,129,325] 962,922,759
Class H 32,681,769 26,172,931 63,673,953 184,569,042 429,871,534
Total Large 327,863,006 316,698,196 319,899,629 1,729,698,367 1,717,101,228
Snuff 5,687,559 6,819,862 6,275,545 34,914,728 34,314,797
Chewing Tobacco 4,281,757 4,648,853 4,820,661 25,302,272 26,384,054
Pipe Tobacco 482,866 395,179 726,133 2,384,307 3,157,032
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 640,995 428,503 996,821 3,263,366 1,020,288
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export 11,366,735,600 13,924,566,000 12,998,239,200 73,341,609,620 76,414,989,920
Transfer to Export Warehouses 196,188,000 223,033,000 249,573,800 1,020,224,800 1,072,967,200
Use of the U.S. 0 0 0 790,000 4,248,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental 24,956,119 16,404,712 12,220,562 109,008,517 72,137,225
Total Small 11,587,879,719 14,164,003,712] 13,260,033,562 74,471,632,937| 77,564,342,345
Large 0 0 0 0 0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export 7,874,000 17,143,000 21,082,000 65,651,000 83,894,400
Transfer to Export Warehouses 0 0 0 0 2,766,000
Use of the U.S. 0 0 22,800 0 0
Personal Consumption/Experimental 0 0 0 4,900 107,780
Total Small 7,874,000 17,143,000 21,104,800 65,655,900 86,768,180
Large-Export 8,578,745 8,555,868 12,643,758 50,217,480 59,538,752
Transfer to Export Warehouses 132,800 94,600 210,200 670,403 2,284,200
Use of the U.S. 0 0 0 76,000 3,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental 40,852 38,403 32,939 206,925 230,338
Total Large 8,752,397 8,688,871 12,886,897 51,170,808 62,056,890
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses 64,563 72,938 78,270 391,570 428,058
Other 1,894 3,653 1,631 14,525 9,303
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses 14,789 13,494 9,720 66,373 92,637
Other 377 332 389 2,179 2,679
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Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS

Cigarettes - Small

Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

June 2001
21,534
0
0
0

40,101,440,992

May 2001

75,961

36,999,075,445

June 2000

64,656

37,303,952,949

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

235,432
0

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

348,728
18

Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 173,274,489 141,437,870 153,254,718
Cigars - Large 263,985,876 244,648,189 212,671,256
Snuff 2,337,195 1,823,296 2,370,070
Chewing Tobacco 2,203,990 2,107,579 2,301,287
Pipe Tobacco 327,806 312,881 593,751
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 132,468 99,142 342,546
June 2001 May 2001 June 2000 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)
Cigarettes - TOTAL 1,301,774,000 1,186,294,000 869,307,000 5,755,082,000 4,809,256,000
Cigars - Small 5,178,000 2,659,000 4,681,000 22,923,000 17,092,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G 6,342,000 9,551,000 14,503,000 37,615,000 59,544,000
Cigars - Large, Class H 38,285,000 36,027,000 33,350,000 185,772,000 157,520,000
Total Large Cigars 44,627,000 45,578,000 47,853,000 223,387,000 217,064,000
Snuff 86 4,385 4,442 6,961 12,379
Chewing Tobacco 3,375 7,326 5,331 45,656 33,920
Pipe Tobacco 105,195 93,673 65,309 405,164 366,614
RYO (USTSA 2403.10.10.2020) 22,035 20,882 0 225,414 0
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)
Cigarettes - Small 238,374 334,157 8,901,127 1,947,903 574,567,311
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Large 18,000 17,000 0 210,450 1,500
Snuff 0 0 0 781 0
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 136,241 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0




