

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: June 2001

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars-Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	June 2001	May 2001	June 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
	3unc 2001	May 2001	3 une 2000	YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico				-	
Cigarettes - Small	52,156,638,443	46,430,914,241	57,038,912,220	288,722,982,203	302,707,295,075
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	215,849,700	205,666,296	234,283,759	1,199,510,260	1,215,813,383
Cigars - Large	288,124,251	291,013,287	239,491,822	1,540,759,093	1,456,318,131
Snuff	6,292,821	6,557,934	6,255,380	35,702,121	35,041,900
Chewing Tobacco	4,402,325	4,626,787	5,389,083	26,029,721	26,953,969
Pipe Tobacco	512,247	412,805	771,848	2,677,465	3,828,858
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	634,887	457,127	868,806	2,333,835	893,805
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	37,294,389,064	38,842,404,541	39,681,989,455	206,094,818,455	210,040,950,499
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	C
Cigars - Small	211,065,819	172,307,719	227,485,933	1,053,867,796	1,082,039,757
Cigars - Large, Class A	0	0	797,266	0	1,361,999
Class B	0	0	1,296,590	0	1,363,790
Class C	0	0	2,841,504	0	16,329,293
Class D	0	0	42,031,634	0	164,622,463
Class E	0	0	31,200,930	0	122,146,340
Class F	0	0	4,828,610	0	18,483,050
Class G	295,181,237	290,525,265		1,545,129,325	962,922,759
Class H	32,681,769	26,172,931	63,673,953	184,569,042	429,871,534
Total Large	327,863,006	316,698,196		1,729,698,367	1,717,101,228
Snuff	5,687,559	6,819,862	6,275,545	34,914,728	34,314,797
Chewing Tobacco	4,281,757	4,648,853	4,820,661	25,302,272	26,384,054
Pipe Tobacco	482,866	395,179	•	2,384,307	3,157,032
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	640,995	428,503	996,821	3,263,366	1,020,288
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	11,366,735,600	13,924,566,000	12,998,239,200	73,341,609,620	76,414,989,920
Transfer to Export Warehouses	196,188,000	223,033,000	249,573,800	1,020,224,800	1,072,967,200
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	790,000	4,248,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	24,956,119	16,404,712	12,220,562	109,008,517	72,137,225
Total Small	11,587,879,719	14,164,003,712	13,260,033,562	74,471,632,937	77,564,342,34
Large	0	0	0	0	C
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	7,874,000	17,143,000	21,082,000	65,651,000	83,894,400
Transfer to Export Warehouses	7,074,000	17,143,000	21,062,000	03,031,000	2,766,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	22,800	0	2,700,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	0	o	0	4,900	107,780
Total Small	7,874,000	17,143,000	21,104,800	65,655,900	86,768,180
Large-Export	8,578,745	8,555,868	12,643,758	50,217,480	59,538,752
Transfer to Export Warehouses	132,800	94,600	210,200	670,403	2,284,200
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	76,000	3,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental	40,852	38,403	32,939	206,925	230,338
Total Large	8,752,397	8,688,871	12,886,897	51,170,808	62,056,890
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	64,563	72,938	78,270	391,570	428,058
Other	1,894	3,653	1,631	14,525	9,303
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses	14,789	13,494	9,720	66,373	92,637
Other	377	332	389	2,179	2,679
Date Issued:					

Date Issued:

http://www.atf.treas.gov Report Symbol: ATF A:I 5130-2

	June 2001	May 2001	June 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco Export and to Export Warehouses Other	21,534 0	75,961 0	64,656	235,432	348,728 18
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Export and to Export Warehouses Other	0	0	0	0	0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small Cigarettes - Large Cigars - Small Cigars - Large Snuff Chewing Tobacco Pipe Tobacco Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	40,101,440,992 0 173,274,489 263,985,876 2,337,195 2,203,990 327,806 132,468	0 141,437,870 244,648,189 1,823,296	0 153,254,718 212,671,256 2,370,070 2,301,287 593,751		

	June 2001	May 2001	June 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	1,301,774,000	1,186,294,000	869,307,000	5,755,082,000	4,809,256,000
Cigars - Small	5,178,000	2,659,000	4,681,000	22,923,000	17,092,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	6,342,000	9,551,000	14,503,000	37,615,000	59,544,000
Cigars - Large, Class H	38,285,000	36,027,000	33,350,000	185,772,000	157,520,000
Total Large Cigars	44,627,000	45,578,000	47,853,000	223,387,000	217,064,000
Snuff	86	4,385	4,442	6,961	12,379
Chewing Tobacco	3,375	7,326	5,331	45,656	33,920
Pipe Tobacco	105,195	93,673	65,309	405,164	366,614
RYO (USTSA 2403.10.10.2020)	22,035	20,882	0	225,414	0
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment					
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	238,374	334,157	8,901,127	1,947,903	574,567,311
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	18,000	17,000	0	210,450	1,500
Snuff	0	0	0	781	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	136,241	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0